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BULLETIN – AUG to SEP.2022

Vision : To endeavor for taking nation to the highest level of material and spiritual prosperity, by 
taking health care of the society at large, by providing all inclusive, scientific and in vogue medical 
facility, by adopting the doctrine “Shiv Bhave Jeev Sewa” i.e. “Serving Human Being As God” as 
professed by Swami Vivekanand.

Mission : To develop a well-equipped multi-disciplinary centre and sub centers for essential health 
services like Diagnosis, Treatment, Research, Medicine, Training etc., through which population 
around the centre and sub centers, especially indigent and poor, get benefit of these medical facilities 
and implementing various health awareness programmers in the society as well.

MA J O R EV EN TSMA J O R EV EN TS

Dr. Sudhir Tome will be available for elective/
planned consultation and endoscopies on 
every Saturday between 2pm to 5pm.

Independence day was celebrated at Swami 
Vivekanand medical mission. On 15th August 
flag is hoisted by Dr. Madhusudan Sarda. 
Executive committee members, Doctors and 
staff of hospital were present on the occasion.

Ganeshotsav was celebrated at Swami 
Vivekanand medical mission with devotion and 
enthusiasm. Executive committee members, 
doctors and staff participated in ten days festival.

http://www.swamivivekanandmedicalmission.org/


Gramayan team visited SVMM under their prakalp 
darshan abhiyan. Shri Milind Girhipunje presented 
memento to Shri Ulhas Bujone Secretary SVMM.

Gurnani Sati and Gokal Charitable Trust donated 
dialysis machine to Swami Vivekananda medical 
mission. Trust manager Shri Firdosh ji dedicated it.

Shri Omprakash ji Jaju father of Shri Gaurav Jaju 
donates 51000 to Swami Vivekananda medical ₹
mission on his seventy seventh birthday.

Persistent Foundation has sponsored pediatric 
surgical cases for undescended testis, tongue tie, 
hernia, phimosis and other minor surgeries under 
corporate social responsibility.

Vastu Pujan of shortly opening cardiac centre of 
Swami Vivekananda medical mission was 
performed. Doctors, staff and trustees participated.

Vishwkarma jayanti, Rashtriya Shramik Diwas, was 
celebrated at Swami Vivekananda medical mission as 
non medico staff day.

Rotary Club of Nagpur donated Allengers Holmium 
35 Watt Laser machine to svmm. Donor Rtn. Vishal
Agrawal (MD Plasto Ind.) handed over the machine
to svmm on behalf of Rotary Club of Nagpur.
Dr. Sushant Deole (uro-surgeon) explained the 
working and benefits of the machine. Dr. Dilip Gupta 

(chairman), Shri. Ulhas Bujone (secretary), Dr. Meena Khalatkar (MS), 
Smt. Vichitra Chopra of svmm were present. Rotary Club of Nagpur 
President Nilufer Rana, Past President Dr. Watchmaker, Past President 
Parag Paranjape, Rtn. Ashok Mrig, Rtn. Meeta Shaw, Rtn. Daveendeep 
Dhingra were also present.



Shortly opening Heart Care Centre

Intensive Care Unit Operation Theatre

Special RoomLobby

● Panjari -    52 patients
● Dosar Bhawan, Ngp -  327 patients
● SKG, Butibori -  119 patients
● Motibagh, Nagpur -  120 patients
● Lalganj, Nagpur -  156 patients
● Sadar, Nagpur -  150 patients
● Kamal Chowk -  147 patients
● Kolar, Butibori -    70 patients
● Satgaon, Butibori -  105 patients
● Balabhau peth, Ngp -  153 patients

● Vaishali Nagar, Ngp -    66 patients
● Guru Teg Bahadur Ngr -  115 patients
● Aai Sabhagruh, Butibori -  132 patients
● Nishan Ghat, Umred -    81 patients
● Vitthal Nagar-1, Nagpur -  130 patients
● Kuhi, Umred -  300 patients
● Wainganga College -  180 patients
● Chargaon, Umred -    40 patients
● Somalwada, Ngp -  109 patients

Heart health awareness and check-up camps were organized in various 
places jointly with UTI mutual fund.



Account Details for Donation

BANK OF INDIA
Khapri Branch, Nagpur

Ac. No. - 872910110007891
IFSC – BKID0008729

PAN NUMBER - AAATS4983N

R S Pandit & Urmi 
Pandit Charitable Trust

 Beneficiary Data (Month of  Aug   &   Sep) :

Our Partners :

OPD

IPD

USG

SURGERY

OPHTHAL

DIALYSIS

DELIVERY

● Rama Purushottam Foundation   -   Rs. 56 Lakh
● R S Pandit & Urmi Pandit Charitable Trust -  Rs. 15 Lakh
● Chandra Chakrabarti    -  Rs. 50,000
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Dept wise Surgery in Aug & Sep

Cataract & Squint in Aug & Sep
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SVMM CHARITY
For the month Aug to Sep - 2022

Category

Regular 
Patients

MJPJAY

Indigent & Poor 
Patients

Total Charity

No. of 
Patients

20

36

03

59

Actual Bill 
Amount

80,320

4,77,150

-

Received 
Amount

40,000

4,35,187

-

Charity

40,320

41,963

83,029

1,65,312
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07
01

Rama Purushottam 
Foundation

Major Surgeries

3176
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95

25

282

19

3466

178

249

79

35

294

18

27
04

Gurnani Sati &
Gokul Charitable Trust

का1ना1चे4 बहि7रे4पणा1चे4 
आजा1रे1वरे दु?र्बिबणाद्वा1रे4 
शस्त्रक्रिEया1 कारेण्या1त 
आलीJ.

Mastoidectomy

मेंLदुMतलीJ गां1Oठ का1ढूMना 
प4शOटली1 जाJवनादु1ना 
दु4ण्या1त आली4.

जान्मेंतT दुUन्7J प1या अपOगांत्व असली4ल्या1 7 
वर्षा1[च्या1 में?ली1वरे शल्याहिचेक्रिकात्स1 कारुना 
दुUन्7J प1या बरे कारेण्या1त आली4. 

        पहि7ली4   नाOतरे 

Excision of Brain 
Tumour

Congenital Talipes 
Equinovarus (CTEV)
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