SWAMI VIVEKANAND MEDICAL MISSION

Khapri, Wardha Road, Nagpur-441108 Ph. 7262042046

Website : www.swamivivekanandmedicalmission.org Registered Trust. F2261 (NGP)



BULLETIN – AUG to SEP.2022

Vision : To endeavor for taking nation to the highest level of material and spiritual prosperity, by taking health care of the society at large, by providing all inclusive, scientific and in vogue medical facility, by adopting the doctrine "Shiv Bhave Jeev Sewa" i.e. "Serving Human Being As God" as professed by Swami Vivekanand.

Mission : To develop a well-equipped multi-disciplinary centre and sub centers for essential health services like Diagnosis, Treatment, Research, Medicine, Training etc., through which population around the centre and sub centers, especially indigent and poor, get benefit of these medical facilities and implementing various health awareness programmers in the society as well.



MAJOR EVENTS

Independence day was celebrated at Swami Vivekanand medical mission. On 15th August flag is hoisted by Dr. Madhusudan Sarda. Executive committee members, Doctors and staff of hospital were present on the occasion.

Dr. Sudhir Tome will be available for elective/ planned consultation and endoscopies on every Saturday between 2pm to 5pm.





Ganeshotsav celebrated was at Swami Vivekanand medical mission with devotion and enthusiasm. Executive committee members. doctors and staff participated in ten days festival.



Rotary Club of Nagpur donated Allengers Holmium 35 Watt Laser machine to svmm. Donor Rtn. Vishal Agrawal (MD Plasto Ind.) handed over the machine to svmm on behalf of Rotary Club of Nagpur. Dr. Sushant Deole (uro-surgeon) explained the working and benefits of the machine. Dr. Dilip Gupta

(chairman), Shri. Ulhas Bujone (secretary), Dr. Meena Khalatkar (MS), Smt. Vichitra Chopra of svmm were present. Rotary Club of Nagpur President Nilufer Rana, Past President Dr. Watchmaker, Past President Parag Paranjape, Rtn. Ashok Mrig, Rtn. Meeta Shaw, Rtn. Daveendeep Dhingra were also present.

Vastu Pujan of shortly opening cardiac centre of Swami Vivekananda medical mission was performed. Doctors, staff and trustees participated.





Gramayan team visited SVMM under their prakalp darshan abhiyan. Shri Milind Girhipunje presented memento to Shri Ulhas Bujone Secretary SVMM.

Gurnani Sati and Gokal Charitable Trust donated dialysis machine to Swami Vivekananda medical mission. Trust manager Shri Firdosh ji dedicated it.





Shri Omprakash ji Jaju father of Shri Gaurav Jaju donates ₹51000 to Swami Vivekananda medical mission on his seventy seventh birthday.

Persistent Foundation has sponsored pediatric surgical cases for undescended testis, tongue tie, hernia, phimosis and other minor surgeries under corporate social responsibility.





Vishwkarma jayanti, Rashtriya Shramik Diwas, was celebrated at Swami Vivekananda medical mission as non medico staff day. Heart health awareness and check-up camps were organized in various places jointly with UTI mutual fund.

- Panjari
- Dosar Bhawan, Ngp
- SKG, Butibori
- Motibagh, Nagpur
- Lalganj, Nagpur
- Sadar, Nagpur
- Kamal Chowk
- Kolar. Butibori
- Satgaon, Butibori
- Balabhau peth, Ngp

- 52 patients
- 327 patients
- 119 patients
- 120 patients
- 156 patients
- 150 patients
- 147 patients
- 70 patients - 105 patients
- 153 patients

- Vaishali Nagar, Ngp
- Guru Teg Bahadur Ngr •
- Aai Sabhagruh, Butibori
- Nishan Ghat, Umred •
- Vitthal Nagar-1, Nagpur
- Kuhi, Umred
- Wainganga College
- Chargaon, Umred
- Somalwada, Ngp

- 66 patients -
- 115 patients - 132 patients
- 81 patients -
- 130 patients
- 300 patients
 - 180 patients -
 - 40 patients
 - 109 patients



Shortly opening Heart Care Centre





Intensive Care Unit



Operation Theatre



Lobby



Special Room

SVMM CHARITY

For the month Aug to Sep - 2022

Category	No. of Patients	Actual Bill Amount	Received Amount	Charity
Regular Patients	20	80,320	40,000	40,320
MJPJAY	36	4,77,150	4,35,187	41,963
Indigent & Poor Patients	03	-	-	83,029
Total Charity	59			1,65,312

Beneficiary Data (Month of Aug & Sep) :

	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
OPD	3176	3466
IPD	181	178
USG	227	249
SURGERY	95	79
OPHTHAL	25	35
DIALYSIS	282	294
DELIVERY	19	18

Account Details for Donation

BANK OF INDIA Khapri Branch, Nagpur Ac. No. - 872910110007891 IFSC – BKID0008729 PAN NUMBER - AAATS4983N

Cataract & Squint in Aug & Sep

Cataract	-	23	27	
Squint	-	01	04	

Dept wise Sur	gery	in Aug	& Sep
Gyn & Obs	-	17	19
Gen. Surgery	-	21	19
Ortho	-	06	14
Uro	-	16	17
Neuro	-	00	02
Pediatric	-	34	07
ENT	-	01	01

Donation

•	Rama Purushottam Foundation	-	Rs. 56 Lakh
•	R S Pandit & Urmi Pandit Charitable Trust	-	Rs. 15 Lakh
•	Chandra Chakrabarti	-	Rs. 50,000

Major Surgeries

Mastoidectomy



कानाचे बहिरेपणाचे आजारावर दुर्बिणद्वारे शस्त्रक्रिया करण्यात आली.

Mutual Fund

Excision of Brain Tumour



मेंदूतली गांठ काढून पेशंटला जीवनदान देण्यात आले.

Congenital Talipes Equinovarus (CTEV)



44.

जन्मतः दोन्ही पाय अपंगत्व असलेल्या 7 वर्षाच्या मुलावर शल्यचिकित्सा करुन दोन्ही पाय बर करण्यात आले.

Rama Purushottam Foundation

R S Pandit & Urmi Pandit Charitable Trust

Gurnani Sati & Gokul Charitable Trust





Rotary

